100950580

1.20.99

Box Assignment

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

January 14, 1999 Atty. Per Furu

1999 Furuya Case 1346

Please record the attached original document or co

Name of Conveying Party:

Daicel Chemical Industries, Ltd.

Name and Address of Receiving Parties (50% each)

DAICEL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 1, Teppo-cho Sakai-shi, Osaka JAPAN

AND

FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. 210, Nakanuma Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa JAPAN

Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License

[] Change of Name [] Other:

Execution Date of Document: December 21, 1998

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application Numbers: 08/750 182

Patent Numbers:

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: $\underline{1}$. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of $\underline{\$40.00}$. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

01/21/1999 SBURNS 00000118 08750182

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

Respectfully submitted,

Terryshce F. Chapman

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.
2026 Rambling Road
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699
Phone: (616) 381-1156
Fax : (616) 381-5465

Dale H. Thiel Reg.No. 24 323 David G. Boutell Reg.No. 25 072 Ronald J. Tanis Reg.No. 22 724 Terryence F. Chapman Reg.No. 32 549 Mark L. Maki Reg.No. 36 589 David S. Goldenberg Reg.No. 31 257 Sidney B. Williams, Jr. Reg. No. 24 949 Timothy B. Clise Reg.No. 40 957 Reg.No. 40 694 Reg.No. 36 328 Liane L. Churney Brian R. Tumm

TFC/smd

Encl: Assignment Check Postal Card

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3

121.9510

PATENT REEL: 9702 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Daicel Chemical Industries, Ltd. ("ASSIGNOR") having a place of business at 1, Teppo-cho, Sakai-shi, Osaka, Japan, assignment recorded on November 21, 1996 at Reel/Frame 8358/0880, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.("ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 210, Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any

ASSIGNEE, an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled CELLULOSE ACETATE EXCELLENT IN PHYSICAL STRENGTH, AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF, in the name of the following inventors; (1) Atsunobu KIYOSE, (2) Shu SHIMAMOTO, (3) Yuichiro SHUTO and (4) Hiroki TANIGUCHI, and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application No. 08/750 182, filed on November 21, 1996, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

PATENT REEL: 9702 FRAME: 0975

equiv	alent	s the	reof	which	may	pe 1	necessary	or d	esirab	ole t	:0	
carry out the purposes thereof.												
	IN WI	INESS	WHE	REOF,	I/We	have	e hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	
thic	21c+	1st day of		De	December		100	1998				

DAICEL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.

By: Yoshiyuki KONDO
Title: General Manager of Patent Management

-2-

RECORDED: 01/20/1999

PATENT **REEL: 9702 FRAME: 0976**